Application/Testing Fees (per child)

Pre-kindergarten (will be deducted from tuition)
K —12 Application/Testing Fee (nonrefundable)

Annual Enrollment Fee

K - 12 Annual Enrollment Fee (per child)

$ 100
$25

$ 300

melia Academy
2016-17 Tuition and Fee Schedule mew students)

Annual Book Fees (per child)
Pre-kindergarten

K-12

$50
$ 375

Annual Transportation Fee
Prek — 12 (per family)

$ 200

Tuition
Schedule

Tuition
In Full

(August — May)

Finance Charge Monthly Payment

10-Month Payment Plan ' 12-Month Payment Plan

(June — May)

Finance Charge Monthly Payment

Pre-kindergarten — Three-day Program (103 Sessions)

First Child

Second Child

Third Child
Fourth Child

Kindergarten

First Child

Second Child

Third Child
Fourth Child

Grades 1-8

First Child

Second Child

Third Child
Fourth Child

Grades 9-12

First Child

Second Child

Third Child

$ 3,090.00 $ 309.00
Pre-kindergarten - Five-day Program (174 Sessions)
$4,150.00 $415.00
$ 4,050.00 $ 405.00
$ 3,950.00 $395.00
No Charge
$5,145.00 $810.30 $595.53
$5,045.00 $ 794.60 $583.96
$4,945.00 $778.80 $572.38
No Charge
$ 6,050.00 $952.90 $700.29
$5,770.00 $908.80 $667.88
$5,320.00 $837.90 $615.79
No Charge
$ 6,150.00 $ 968.60 $711.86
$5,870.00 $924.50 $679.45
$5,420.00 $853.70 $627.37
No Charge

Fourth Child

$675.30
$ 662.20
$ 649.00

$794.10
$ 757.30
$698.30

$807.20
$ 770.40
$711.40

$ 25750

$ 345.83
$337.50
$329.17

$ 485.03
$ 475.60
$ 466.17

$570.34
$543.94
$501.53

$579.77
$553.37
$510.95

Tuition Payment Plans

1. Pay in full by August 31, 2016

2. There will be a $30 late fee per month on late payments.
3. Ten (August-May) or 12 (June-May) monthly installments with finance charge (see Monthly Payment Schedule)

4. Personal loan through bank of your choice - the interest rate will depend on your collateral

Tuition contracts are to be signed by both parents in the Academy office or notarized.
P.O. Box 106 - 8741 North Five Forks Road « Amelia, Virginia 23002 - Phone: (804) 561-2270 - Fax: (804) 561-4934 - www.AmeliaAcademy.com



