

Application/Testing Fees (per child)	Annual Book Fees (per child)		
Pre-kindergarten (will be deducted from tuition)	\$ 100	Pre-kindergarten	\$ 50
K – 12 Application/Testing Fee (nonrefundable)	\$ 25	K – 12	\$ 375
Annual Enrollment Fee	ollment Fee Annual Transportation Fee		n Fee
K – 12 Annual Enrollment Fee (per child)	\$ 300	Prek – 12 (per family)	\$ 200

Tuition Schedule	Tuition In Full	10-Month Payment Plan (August – May) Finance Charge Monthly Payment		12-Month Payment Plan (June – May) Finance Charge Monthly Payment	
Pre-kindergarten					
	\$ 3,090.00		\$ 309.00		\$ 257.50
Pre-kindergarten					
First Child	\$ 4,150.00		\$ 415.00		\$ 345.83
Second Child	\$ 4,050.00		\$ 405.00		\$ 337.50
Third Child	\$ 3,950.00		\$ 395.00		\$ 329.17
Fourth Child	No Charge				
Kindergarten					
First Child	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 810.30	\$ 595.53	\$ 675.30	\$ 485.03
Second Child	\$ 5,045.00	\$ 794.60	\$ 583.96	\$ 662.20	\$ 475.60
Third Child	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 778.80	\$ 572.38	\$ 649.00	\$ 466.17
Fourth Child	No Charge				
Grades 1–8					
First Child	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 952.90	\$ 700.29	\$ 794.10	\$ 570.34
Second Child	\$ 5,770.00	\$ 908.80	\$ 667.88	\$ 757.30	\$ 543.94
Third Child	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 837.90	\$ 615.79	\$ 698.30	\$ 501.53
Fourth Child	No Charge				
Grades 9–12					
First Child	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 968.60	\$ 711.86	\$ 807.20	\$ 579.77
Second Child	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 924.50	\$ 679.45	\$ 770.40	\$ 553.37
Third Child	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 853.70	\$ 627.37	\$ 711.40	\$ 510.95
Fourth Child	No Charge				

## **Tuition Payment Plans**

- 1. Pay in full by August 31, 2016
- 2. There will be a \$30 late fee per month on late payments.
- 3. Ten (August-May) or 12 (June-May) monthly installments with finance charge (see Monthly Payment Schedule)
- 4. Personal loan through bank of your choice the interest rate will depend on your collateral

Tuition contracts are to be signed by both parents in the Academy office or notarized.